
 

FEE SCHEDULE 
BOILER FEES 

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 
49 SOUTH VAN NESS AVENUE, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 

PHONE: (628) 652-3200  www.sfdbi.org 
August 2023 

TABLE 
1A-M 

Effective August 28, 2023 

Permit to install or replace See Table 1A-C – Category 8 

Permit to operate (certificate issued) Standard Administration Hourly Rate – 
Minimum One-Half Hour 

Renew permit to operate (certificate issued) Standard Administration Hourly Rate – 
Minimum One-Half Hour 

Replacement of issued permit to operate Standard Administration Hourly Rate – 
Minimum One-Half Hour 

Connection to utility company provided steam 
(includes permit to operate) 

Standard Administration Hourly Rate – 
Minimum One-Half Hour 

Boiler Maintenance Program $55.61 

Permit to install or replace See Table 1A-C – Category 8 

Permit to operate (certificate issued) Standard Administration Hourly Rate – 
Minimum One-Half Hour 

Renew permit to operate (certificate issued) Standard Administration Hourly Rate – 
Minimum One-Half Hour 

Replacement of issued permit to operate Standard Administration Hourly Rate – 
Minimum One-Half Hour 

Renewal Required:  

 1. Low-pressure boilers every 12 months. (See definition of low-pressure boilers in Chapter 2.) 

 2. Water heaters when alteration or replacement permits are issued. 

 

FEE SCHEDULE 
STANDARD HOURLY RATES 

TABLE 
1A-D 

Plan Review $200.00 per hour 

Inspection $181.82 per hour, 
$192.51 per hour for OSHPD inspection 

Administration $111.23 per hour, 
with a minimum charge of $55.61 for 30 minutes or less 

 

This worksheet is for informational purposes only. Additional fees may apply to your building permit. 
This information is available in alternative formats for persons with disabilities. To request this fee schedule in 

alternative format, contact (628) 652-3200 or  DBICustomerService@sfgov.org  

 

http://www.sfdbi.org/
mailto:DBICustomerService@sfgov.org
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